
1 Term Time Only

 
Noahs Ark Greenlands Road
Kemsing The Landway
Seal Zambra Way
Sevenoaks Bradbourne Farm
Riverhead Village Hall
Sevenoaks Railway Station
Sevenoaks School
Hildenborough Church
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade
Tonbridge King's Road
Tonbridge Weald of Kent School

531 1

0714
0718
0725
0734
0738
0743
0748
0758
0817
0824
0826

1 Term Time Only

 
Tonbridge Weald of Kent School
Tonbridge Lavender Hill
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade
Hildenborough Church
Sevenoaks School
Sevenoaks Railway Station
Riverhead Village Hall
Sevenoaks Bradbourne Farm
Seal School
Kemsing The Landway
Noahs Ark Greenlands Road

531 1

1600
1605
1607
1619
1630
1635
1640
1644
1653
1700
1704

531 Noah's Ark to tonbridge Schools

via Sevenoaks - Valid from Sunday, January 5, 2025 to Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Monday to Friday - Tonbridge Weald of Kent School

Monday to Friday - Noahs Ark Greenlands Road


	Monday to Friday - Tonbridge Weald of Kent School
	Monday to Friday - Noahs Ark Greenlands Road

