531 Noah's Ark to tonbridge Schools

via Sevenoaks - Valid from Sunday, January 5, 2025 to Tuesday, April 15, 2025

Monday to Friday - Tonbridge Weald of Kent School

	531 ¹
Noahs Ark Greenlands Road	0714
Kemsing The Landway	0718
Seal Zambra Way	0725
Sevenoaks Bradbourne Farm	0734
Riverhead Village Hall	0738
Sevenoaks Railway Station	0743
Sevenoaks School	0748
Hildenborough Church	0758
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade	0817
Tonbridge King's Road	0824
Tonbridge Weald of Kent School	0826

¹ Term Time Only

Monday to Friday - Noahs Ark Greenlands Road

	531 ¹
Tonbridge Weald of Kent School	1600
Tonbridge Lavender Hill	1605
Tonbridge Quarry Hill Parade	1607
Hildenborough Church	1619
Sevenoaks School	1630
Sevenoaks Railway Station	1635
Riverhead Village Hall	1640
Sevenoaks Bradbourne Farm	1644
Seal School	1653
Kemsing The Landway	1700
Noahs Ark Greenlands Road	1704

¹ Term Time Only